IR

%‘

4

LOXNETE DR BALASAHER VIKHE PATIL
(PADMA AHUSHAN AWARDEE)
PRAVARA RURAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

SIR VISVESVARAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

w PRAVARA TECHNICAL EDUCATION CAMPUS NASHIK

Pravara Rural Education Society’s Pravara Technical Education Campus
Sir Visvesvaraya Institute of Technology, Nashik

Academic Calendar SE to BE - 2021-22
(Sem-I)

Week
No.

Month

Week Days

MON

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

No. of
Working
Days

Events

Aug
2021

10

Sep
2021

10

11

12

13

e

14

03

06

02

23 July to 16™ August Registration of SE
to BE classes

05 to 07- NAAC file Upgradation (IQAC)
09- Principal, HOD & Deans Meeting

11 to 13- Orientation program by the
faculty at department level

16- Parsi New Year Day Holiday
17-Opening of Semester-1 and
Commencement of Teaching SE to BE

17- Subject Orientation by the faculty to
Classes

18- Project/ Mini Project/ Internship
presentation by the students of all
Department

19- Muharram Holiday

22- Narali Pournima-Pd.Dr Vitthalrao Vikhe
Patil Jayanti

03

05

05

06

04

03- Collection of Student’s Applications for
Earn and Learn Scheme

07 to 09- Psychometric test for TE and BE
Students (TPC)

11- Student’s Selection for Earn and Learn
Scheme

10- Ganesh Chaturthi Holiday

10 to 19- Ganesh Utsav (Pravarecha Raja)
13- Display of Selected students list under
earn and learn scheme

13 to 17- 1* Industrial Visit week

15- Engineer's Day

20- Display & submission of 1* Academic
& Attendance Defaulter list to dean office
20 to 24- Internal Academic Audit

20 to 25- 1* Assignment Week (Issue and
Submission)

22- Collection of application for Student
council for AY 2021-22

23- Employability Skills Assessment Test
for TE students (TPC)

24- Employability Skills Assessment Test
for BE students (TPC)

25- Display of Assignment 1* Marks

25- HR Meet (Training & Placement)

27- Students Feedback- [

27 to O1- Class Test -1

28- Principal, HOD, Deans Meeting

29- Selection of Student Council for AY
2021-22
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11

13

Oct
2021

14

16

17

Nov
2021

30- Mentoring report by the department

01

06

06

06

01- Swachha Bharat Abhiyan (NSS)

02- Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti- Holiday

04 to 05- 1" Project Evaluation

04 to 09- 2™ Industrial Visit weck

07- Display of Class Test-I Marks

07 to 09- Barclay's Soft Skills Training for
TE students (TPC)

09- Alumni Mect

11- Student Council Meeting

12- Seminar on Woman’s Safety

15- Dussehra Holiday

18- Principal, HOD & Deans Mecting

18 to 23- Tentative ¢ schedule of University
In-Sem Exam (SE, TE & BE)

20- Display & submission of 2% Academic &
Attendance Defaulter list to dean office

23- Pleasure Trip for Pravara Technical
Campus staff

25 to 30- 2 Assignment week (Issue and
Submission)

25 to 30- Foot Prints- Sports Event

25 to 30- 1 makeup classes

29 to 30- Parents Teacher Interaction Meet
30- Display of Assignment 2™ Marks

30 — 2™ Project Evaluation

30- Mentoring report by the department

-

04

06

21

Dec
2021

22

23

24,

25

02

01 to 06- Diwali Holliday

10 - Student Council Meeting

11 to 13- Soft Skills Training for BE students
(TPC)

13- Tree Plantation (NSS)

18- Principal, HOD & Deans Meeting

19- Gurunanak Jayanti Holliday

22 to 26- Class Test -1

20- Display & submission of 3" Academic
& Attendance Defaulter list to dean office
26- Constitution Day

30- Display of Class Test-1! Marks

30- Student Council meeting

29- Students Feedback 11

29- 3 Project Evaiuation

30- Mentoring report by the department

03

06

05

05

05

01- Blood Donation Camp (NSS)

96 to 11- 3% Industrial Visit week

06 to 11- 3" Assignment week (Issue and
Submission)

11- Display of Assignment 3" Marks

13 to 17- Preliminary Exam (SE to BE)

20 to 24- 2 Makeup classes

20- Principal, HOD & Deans Meeting

20- SE final Submission

21-TE final Submission

22- BE final Submission

23- Display of Preliminary Exam Marks

24- Display & submission of Academic &
Attendance Defaulter tist to dean office

24- Last day of term/ conclusion of teaching
25- Christmas Holiday

27 to 08- University Oral/Practical Exam
(SE to BE)
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_ 26 U ont. Univeraty Oral Practical Fxam (SE-
27 06 |t BE)
28 06 08- Principal, HOD & Deans Meeting
20 | ,JOQ:‘, 06 | 10 to 31- University End Sem Fxamination
—‘b——i 2022 05 | (SEtoBE)
26- Republic Day Holliday
- O! | 31 National Unity Day (NSS)
Total Working Days 124 o
Conducting the Aptitude and doing its analysis FE;
Mentor-Mentee Meetings F}I}Eéo
Technical Expert Lectures and Soft Skills Trainingand | FEto Continuing Process
sport activity BE
Conducting the Technical Interviews, Personal FE to
Interviews BE

Colour Index

Working days with

Holidays
activity

Working teaching days University Exam Days

Industrial les, Expcrt lectures & Other activities will be conduct in each month of August to Dec - 2021
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