

LOKNETE DR. BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL (PADMA BHUSHAN AWARDEE) PRAVARA RURAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

SIR VISVESVARAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PRAVARA TECHNICAL EDUCATION CAMPUS NASHIK

NASHIK

Pravara Rural Education Society's Pravara Technical Education Campus Sir Visvesvaraya Institute of Technology, Nashik Academic Calendar SE to BE - 2021-22 (Sem-I)

(Sem-I)										
Week	35-41		1	Week	Days	·		No. of		
No.	Month	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	Working Days	Events	
1		2	3	4	5	6	7		23rd July to 16th August Registration of SE to BE classes 05 to 07- NAAC file Upgradation (IQAC)	
2		9	10	11	12	13	14		09- Principal, HOD & Deans Meeting 11 to 13- Orientation program by the faculty at department level 16- Parsi New Year Day Holiday	
3	Aug 2021	16	17	18	19	20	21	03	17-Opening of Semester-I and Commencement of Teaching SE to BE 17- Subject Orientation by the faculty to	
4		23	24	25	26	27	28	06	Classes 18- Project/ Mini Project/ Internship presentation by the students of all Department	
5 .		30	31					02	19- Muharram Holiday 22- Narali Pournima-Pd.Dr Vitthalrao Vikhe Patil Jayanti	
6	Sep 2021			1	2	3	4	03	03- Collection of Student's Applications for Earn and Learn Scheme 07 to 09- Psychometric test for TE and BE Students (TPC) 11- Student's Selection for Earn and Learn Scheme	
7		6	7	8	9	10	11	05	10- Ganesh Chaturthi Holiday 10 to 19- Ganesh Utsav (Pravarecha Raja) 13- Display of Selected students list under earn and learn scheme 13 to 17- 1" Industrial Visit week 15- Engineer's Day	
8		13	14	15	16	17	18	05	20- Display & submission of 1 st Academic & Attendance Defaulter list to dean office 20 to 24- Internal Academic Audit 20 to 25- 1 st Assignment Week (Issue and Submission) 22- Collection of application for Student	
9		20	21	22	23	24	25	06	council for AY 2021-22 23- Employability Skills Assessment Test for TE students (TPC) 24- Employability Skills Assessment Test for BE students (TPC) 25- Display of Assignment 1st Marks 25- HR Meet (Training & Placement)	
10		27	28	29	30			04	27- Students Feedback- I 27 to 01- Class Test –I 28- Principal, HOD, Deans Meeting 29- Selection of Student Council for AY 2021-22	

									30- Mentoring report by the department
11						1	2	01	01- Swachha Bharat Abhiyan (NSS) 02- Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti- Holiday 04 to 05- 1" Project Evaluation 04 to 09- 2 rd Industrial Visit week 07- Display of Class Test-I Marks 07 to 09- Barclay's Soft Skills Training for
12		4	5	6	7	8	9	06	TE students (TPC) 09- Alumni Meet 11- Student Council Meeting 12- Seminar on Woman's Safety
13	Oct 2021	11	12	13	14	15	16	04	15- Dussehra Holiday 18- Principal, HOD & Deans Meeting 18 to 23- Tentative e schedule of University In-Sem Exam (SE, TE & BE) 20- Display & submission of 2 nd Academic & Attendance Defaulter list to dean office
14		18	19	20	21	22	23	06	23- Pleasure Trip for Pravara Technical Campus staff 25 to 30- 2 nd Assignment week (Issue and Submission) 25 to 30- Foot Prints- Sports Event
15		25	26	27	28	29	30	06	25 to 30- 1 st makeup classes 29 to 30- Parents Teacher Interaction Meet 30- Display of Assignment 2 nd Marks 30 – 2 nd Project Evaluation 30- Mentoring report by the department
16		1	2	3	4	5	6		01 to 06- Diwali Holliday 10 - Student Council Meeting 11 to 13- Soft Skills Training for BE students
17		8	9	10	11	1,2	13	06	(TPC) 13- Tree Plantation (NSS) 18- Principal, HOD & Deans Meeting
18	Nov 2021	15	16	17	18	19	20	04	19- Gurunanak Jayanti Holliday 22 to 26- Class Test -II 20- Display & submission of 3 rd Academic
19	_ 2021	22	23	24	25	26	27	06	& Attendance Defaulter list to dean office 26- Constitution Day 30- Display of Class Test-II Marks
20		29	30					02	30- Student Council meeting 29- Students Feedback- II 29- 3 rd Project Evaluation 30- Mentoring report by the department
21	Dec 2021	1		1	2	3	4	03	01- Blood Donation Camp (NSS) 06 to 11- 3 rd Industrial Visit week 06 to 11- 3 rd Assignment week (Issue and Submission)
22		6	7	8	9	10	11	06	11- Display of Assignment 3 rd Marks 13 to 17- Preliminary Exam (SE to BE) 20 to 24- 2 rd Makeup classes 20- Principal, HOD & Deans Meeting
23	3	13	14	15	16	17	18	05	20- SE final Submission 21-TE final Submission 22- BE final Submission
24	4.	20	21	22	23	24	25	05	23- Display of Preliminary Exam Marks 24- Display & submission of Academic & Attendance Defaulter list to dean office 24- Last day of term/ conclusion of teaching
2:	5	27	28	3 29	30) 31		05	

						10 10 10 10			Mark British Co. Co. Co. Co.				
W	Working days with activity			Worki	ng teac	hing d	ays	University Exam Days		Holidays			
						C	Colour	Index					
Conducting the Technical Interviews, Personal Interviews							FE to BE						
	sport activity							BE					
Tech	inical Exp				kills T	raining	and	FE to	Continuing Process				
. Mentor-Mentee Meetings							BE	Continuing Process					
							FE to						
(Conducting the Aptitude and doing its analysis							FE to BE					
	1			Te	tal W	orking	Days	124					
31		31						01	31- National Unity Day (NSS)				
30	2022	24	25	24	27	28	29	05	(SE to BE) 26- Republic Day Holliday				
29	Jan 2022	17	18	19	20	21	22	06		ersity End Sem Examination			
28	7	10	11	12	13	14	15	06	08- Principal, HOD & Deans Meeting				
26		1	4	- 5	6	7	8	06	to BE)	y Otavitacucai Estain (es			
2/					and the same of			01	31- Student Cou	ty Oral/Practical Exam (SI			

Y Kharde

Dean Academic